900793068 08/14/2023

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM831700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900776072

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multi-Flow Industries, LP		12/11/2015	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Multi-Flow Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	1434 COUNTY LINE ROAD	
City:	HUNTINGDON VALLEY	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19006	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4161423	RE-FUEL (EN'ER-JE · DRINGK)
Registration Number:	4170803	NOURISH2O NUTRIENT WATER
Registration Number:	3876758	HARVEST SQUEEZE
Registration Number:	4367618	RE-FUEL ENERGY DRINK
Registration Number:	4312221	MICRO CRAFTED SOFT DRINKS BY MULTI-FLOWE
Registration Number:	3846241	TÉI FRESH · ICED · PURE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 10036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 994-0454 DTobin@rccblaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Donna A. Tobin

Address Line 1: 1120 Avenue of the Americas, 4th floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MULTI-FLOW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna A. Tobin
SIGNATURE:	/Donna A. Tobin/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008166 FRAME: 0067

900793068

DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=MULTIFLOW INDUSTRIES LP CHANGING ITS NAME TO MULTIFLOW INDUSTRIES LLC-Filed DE Conversion and Formation#page1.tif

source=MULTIFLOW INDUSTRIES LP CHANGING ITS NAME TO MULTIFLOW INDUSTRIES LLC-Filed DE Conversion and Formation#page2.tif

source=8-14-23 COVER SHEET MULTI-FLOW INDUSTRIES LLC (01489872xC689E)#page1.tif

source=8-14-23 Notice OF NONRECORDATION MULTI FLOW INDUSTRIES LLC (01489865xC689E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008166 FRAME: 0068

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**OF** 

#### MULTI-FLOW INDUSTRIES, LP (A PENNSYLVANIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP)

TO

## MULTI-FLOW INDUSTRIES, LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of <u>December 11</u>, 2015 (the "Certificate"), is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned to convert Multi-Flow Industries, LP, a Pennsylvania limited partnership (the "Company"), to Multi-Flow Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC") under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101 et seq. (the "Act").

- 1. The Company was originally formed as a Pennsylvania limited partnership under the name "Multi-Flow Industries, LP" by the filing of its Certificate of Limited Partnership with the Pennsylvania Department of State on May 16, 2008, and the jurisdiction of the Company immediately prior to its conversion was the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 2. The Company's name immediately prior to filing this Certificate was "Multi-Flow Industries, LP".
- 3. The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation as filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Act is "Multi-Flow Industries, LLC".
- 4. The conversion of the Company to the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate and the Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the date first above written.

MULTI-FLOW INDUSTRIES, LP, a Pennsylvania limited partnership

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Colbey Arden

Title: Authorized Signatory

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:25 PM 12/11/2015
FILED 01:25 PM 12/11/2015
SR 20151311789 - File Number 5905385

TRADEMARK REEL: 008166 FRAME: 0069

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MULTI-FLOW INDUSTRIES, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Act"), hereby certifies that:

**FIRST**: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Multi-Flow Industries, LLC.

**SECOND**: The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the Company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Act is National Registered Agents, Inc., 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904.

Executed on the 11th day of December 2015.

Colbey Arden, Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:25 PM 12/11/2015
FILED 01:25 PM 12/11/2015
2015131/789 - File Number 5005

SR 20151311789 - File Number 5905385

RECORDED: 05/30/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008166 FRAME: 0070